

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0876 Version: 1 Name: police motorcycle lease agreement with Harley-

Davidson of Cool Springs

Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the Status: Passed

Board

File created: 8/17/2018 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 1/22/2019 Final action: 1/22/2019

Title: Police motorcycle lease agreement with TNHD Partners, LLC, d/b/a Harley-Davidson of Cool Springs

of Franklin, Tennessee in the total amount of \$2.00 for the lease of two (2) motorcycles for twelve (12)

months for the Police Department (Contract No. 2018-0192)

Sponsors: Deb Faulkner

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-0192 police motorcycle lease agreement, signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2019	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	acknowledged.	

DATE: January 2, 2019

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Kristine Tallent, Assistant City Administrator / CFO

Deborah Faulkner, Chief of Police Brian Wilcox, Purchasing Manager

SUBJECT:

Police motorcycle lease agreement with TNHD Partners, LLC, d/b/a Harley-Davidson of Cool Springs of Franklin, Tennessee in the total amount of \$2.00 for the lease of two (2) motorcycles for twelve (12) months for the Police Department (Contract No. 2018-0192)

Purpose

The purpose of this procurement is to lease two (2) motorcycles for twelve (12) months for the Police Department.

Background

The City has negotiated with Harley-Davidson of Cool Springs a twelve-month lease of two (2) Harley-Davidson motorcycles to be used by the Police Department's Patrol Division for routine operations. The new motorcycles are intended to replace two of the City's current fleet of four 2008 BMW motorcycles which are scheduled to be removed from service. (By a separate transaction, the City has placed an order to purchase a third Harley-Davidson motorcycle for the same purpose. The purchased motorcycle is to replace another 2008 BMW motorcycle. One of the 2008 BMW motorcycles is to be retained for the near future as a back-up unit.)

File #: 18-0876, Version: 1

Financial Impact

The value of the lease is \$2.00 per year (\$1.00 per motorcycle) for the two motorcycles. The Police Department hopes to renew the lease at the same rate per year for the useful life of the units.

Attachment

Pursuant to authority previously granted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen, City Contract No. 2018-0192 with TNHD Partners, LLC, d/b/a Harley-Davidson of Cool Springs of Franklin, Tennessee in the total amount of \$2.00 for the lease of two (2) motorcycles for twelve (12) months for the Police Department, has been executed and is attached.